

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO.: Cr1.P.No.13947 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 22.12.2025  | <p><b><u>JS,J</u></b></p> <p>At request of Additional Public<br/>Prosecutor for hearing of the vacate petition.</p> <p>List on 06.01.2026.</p> <p>Interim Order granted earlier shall stand<br/>extended till 06.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>JS,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Bv</p> |                        |

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                    |             |              |                        |